STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[ ] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
- 16-NDR-11631 1

| REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

The Beck Group, Inc. dba Beck Group Forest Products Consulting, Inc.
2. Theterm of this
Agreement is March 22, 2018  through ~ June 30, 2019
The maximum amount of this
Agreement after this amendment is: $172,755.00 - (Am. 1 increased the contract amount by $0.00)

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

w |

A. STD 213A, Item 2, The Term of this Agreement is hereby changed from Upon DGS Approval through January
30, 2019 to March 22, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

B. This Amendment is for a no-cost time extension only.

Note: In order to bring all contracts into uniformity, the following changes have been made.

Exhibit C, State of California General Terms and Conditions (GTC 610) have been changed. The new State of
California General Terms and Conditions (GTC 04/2017) are hereby incorporated by reference. This document can
be viewed at http://www.dgs.ca.gov/ols/Resources/StandardContractLanguage.aspx

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

The Beck Group, Inc. dba Beck Group Forest Products Consulting, Inc.

B ffzedSignéu}ﬁJ Q—/Q/_\ SIGNE {Dono!!‘ype}

PRINTED NAfAE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Rt €. AnOERSeN

ADDRESS
13500 SW 72" Avenue, Suite 250, Portland, OR 97223-8013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
Department of Housing and Community Development

BY {Aurhonzed Signature DATE SIGNED rpo not type)
Mm Q/{m\f\mdr l[l 7 %} 19

PRINTED NM\AE AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ] Exempt per: SCM V1, 4.10
Synthia Rhinehart, Contracts Office Manager
Business and Contract Services Branch
ADDRESS

2020 West El Camino Avenue, Suite 130, Sacramento, CA 95833




